



Compliance Declaration

Issued in May 2015

Product name:

alma max cot-bed (US standard size & UK standard size), bed rail, mattress, dresser, changer

bloom declares that the aforementioned product is produced according to the following standards or regulations:

Domestic Use

USA:

16 CFR 1219 & ASTM F1169-13 16 CFR 1217 & ASTM F1821-13 ASTM F2388-09

ASTM F2057-14 16 CFR Part 1632 16 CFR Part 1633 16 CFR Part 1501 16 CFR Part 1303

Section 101 of CPSIA Section 108 of CPSIA

European Union: EN 716:2008+A1:2013

EN 12221:2008+A1:2013 EN 71-3:2013 REACH Annex XVII Standard for the flammability (Open flame) of mattress sets Small parts rule Ban of Lead-Containing Paint and certain consumer products bearing Lead-Containing Paint Total Lead content in Non-surface coating materials Phthalate Content

Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Full Size Baby Cribs

Standard for the flammability of mattresses and mattress pads

Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Baby Changing Tables for

Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toddler Beds

Standard Safety Specification for Clothing Storage Units

Safety requirements for Children's cots and folding cots for domestic use Safety requirements for Changing units for domestic use Safety of toys – Part 3: Migration of Certain Elements Phthalate Content

Australia:

AS/NZS 2172:2013 AS/NZS 8124.3:2010 Consumer Protection Notice No. 6 of 2005 Cots for household use – Safety requirements Migration of Certain Elements

UK: BS 8509:2008+A1:2011 BS 7177:2008+A1:2011

Safety requirements for Children's beds for domestic use Specification for resistance to ignition of mattresses, mattress pads, divans and bed bases

Canada: SOR/2010-261 Cribs, Cradles and Canada Heavy Metals Content in surface coating

Cribs, Cradles and Bassinets Regulations surface coating

Jon Lake - Chief Technical Officer bloom 520 West 27th Street Suite 303 New York, NY 10001

> the foundation of all bloom product development is safety, style & sustainability. bloom products are distributed worldwide under the bloom® trademark. www.bloombaby.com